Actual Return on Plan Assets 65.88 62.96 40.08 29.19 NA NA NA NA
	 @ The mortality assumptions adopted at 31st March 2019 imply the following future life expectancies :
	 Male currently age 65 22.00 22.10
	 Female currently age 65 23.90 24.00

g)	 Other Disclosures :
	 The basis used to determine overall Expected Return on Assets and the major categories of Plan Assets are as follows :
	 The major portion of the Assets is invested in Units of Insurers and Government Bonds. Based on the asset allocation and prevailing

yield rates on these asset classes, the Long-Term estimate of the Expected Rate of Return on the Fund have been arrived at.
Assumed Rate of Return on Assets is expected to vary from year to year reflecting the returns on matching Government Bonds.

	 The estimate of future Salary increases takes into account Inflation, Seniority, Promotion and other relevant factors.

	 Sensitivity Analysis
	 The sensitivity of Defined Benefit Obligations to changes in the weighted principal assumptions is :

   As at
31st March 2019

As at
31st March 2018

Impact on Defined Benefit Obligation (Gratuity)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount Rate (-/+ 1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

(44.12) 49.76 (43.21) 48.23

Salary Growth Rate (-/+ 1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

49.35 (44.67) 48.28 (44.16)

(` in lacs)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Contd.)

108 Annual Report 2018-2019

   As at
31st March 2019

As at
31st March 2018

Impact on Defined Benefit Obligation (Superannuation)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount Rate (-/+ 1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

 (2.03)  2.11  (2.84)  2.95

Salary Growth Rate (-/+ 1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

 NA  NA  NA  NA

   As at
31st March 2019

As at
31st March 2018

Impact on Defined Benefit Obligation (Compensated Absence)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount Rate (-/+ 1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

(1.72) 1.94 (1.74) 1.96

Salary Growth Rate (-/+ 1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

1.94 (1.75) 1.96 (1.78)

   As at
31st March 2019

As at
31st March 2018

Impact on Step down Subsidiary Benefit Scheme (Funded)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount Rate (-/+ 0.1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

(50.42) 50.42 (53.86) 53.86

Inflation Rate (-/+ 0.1%) % change compared to base due to
  sensitivity

50.42 (50.42) 53.86 (53.86)

Life Expectancy (-/+1 year) change in compared to base due to
  sensitivity

50.42 (50.42) 53.86 (53.86)

	 The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice,
this is unlikely to occur and changes in some of the assumptions may be corelated. When calculating the sensitivity of the Defined
Benefit Obligation to significant actuarial assumptions, the same method (Present Value of the Defined Benefit Obligation
calculated with the Projected Unit Credit Method at the end of the reporting period) has been applied while calculating the
Defined Benefit Liability recognised in the Balance Sheet.

	 The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not change compared to the prior period.